Councilmember Houser introduced Ordinance 2025-14, and moved for its approval; 

Councilmember Bolte seconded. 

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-14 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF TAX SUPPORTED 
MUNICIPAL IMPROVEMENT REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2025, OF THE CITY OF 
WAYNE, NEBRASKA, IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED TEN 
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,500,000) FOR THE 
PURPOSE OF REFUNDING ALL OR A PORTION OF (A) $4,950,000 OUTSTANDING 
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF TAX SUPPORTED MUNICIPAL IMPROVEMENT BONDS, 
SERIES 2023, DATED OCTOBER 5, 2023; AND (B) $4,995,000 OUTSTANDING 
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF TAX SUPPORTED MUNICIPAL IMPROVEMENT BONDS,